506377085 11/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6423841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF NAME CHANGE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
NATURE ACQUISITION LLC	12/04/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATROL LLC	
Street Address:	21411 PRAIRIE ST.	
City:	CHATSWORTH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91311	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6905707
Patent Number:	7579020
Patent Number:	6197340
Patent Number:	6572888
Patent Number:	7118762
Patent Number:	6191162
Patent Number:	6113949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)455-3346

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com MELANIE JOLSON, ESQ. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: **425 LEXINGTON AVENUE** Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MELANIE JOLSON	
SIGNATURE:	/MJ/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2020

PATENT REEL: 054548 FRAME: 0664

506377085

Total Attachments: 6 source=Natrol LLC - Charter#page1.tif source=Natrol LLC - Charter#page2.tif source=Natrol LLC - Charter#page3.tif source=Natrol LLC - Charter#page4.tif source=Natrol LLC - Charter#page5.tif source=Natrol LLC - Charter#page6.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NATURE ACQUISITION

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NATURE ACQUISITION LLC" TO "NATROL

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2014, AT 1:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

5644506 8100

141487537

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1922894

DATE: 12-04-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:47 PM 12/04/2014 FILED 01:36 PM 12/04/2014 SRV 141487537 - 5644506 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limite	ed Liability Company:	Natur	e Acquisition LLC
The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of the lin	 mited	liability company is hereby amen
	mited liability company is	Natrol 1	LLC.
and the second s			
	TIME TO A LOCAL TO A L		- I have avecuted this Cartificate
the 4th	day of Decem		ed have executed this Certificate , A.D. 2014 .
			1
	Bv	·•	A 04 00
	Ву	r:	Authorized Person(s)
	·	r: ame:	Authorized Person(s) Swaminathan Sambamurty



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NATURE ACQUISITION

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2014, AT 12:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

5644506 8100

141442805

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT'TCATION: 1890017

DATE: 11-21-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:15 PM 11/21/2014 FILED 12:54 PM 11/21/2014 SRV 141442805 - 5644506 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NATURE ACQUISITION LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Nature Acquisition LLC, dated as of the 21st day of November, 2014, has been duly executed and is being filed by Swaminathan Sambamurty, as an authorized officer of Aurobindo Pharma USA Inc., to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq).

Name. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Nature Acquisition LLC (the "LLC").

Registered Office. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 (County of New Castle).

Registered Agent. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 (County of New Castle).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

AUROBINDO PHARMA USA INC.

(Member)

Name: Swaminathan Sambamurty

Title: Authorized Officer

Exhibit A

ASSIGNED PATENTS SCHEDULE

Name	Type	Country	Application No.	Patent No.	Issue Date 1	Holder
Controlled Release Arginine						
Alpha Ketoglutarate	Patent	U.S.	10226646	6905707	6/14/2005	MRI
Controlled Release Arginine						
Alpha Ketoglutarate	Patent	U.S.	11026430	7579020	8/25/2009	MRI
Controlled Release Lipoic Acid	Patent	U.S.	09288245	6197340	3/6/2001	MRI
Controlled Release Lipoic Acid	Patent	U.S.	09755890	6572888	6/3/2003	MRI
Controlled Release Lipoic Acid	Patent	U.S.	10412559	7118762	10/10/2006	MRI
Method of Reducing Serum						
Glucose Levels	Patent	U.S.	09288253	6191162	2/20/2001	MRI
Weight Control Product and						
Method of Treating	1					
Hyperlipidemia and Increasing						
Vigor with said Product	Patent	U.S.	09179328	6113949	9/5/2000	Prolab

A-1